

CITY OF OVIEDO FLORIDA

400 ALEXANDRIA BOULEVARD ● OVIEDO, FLORIDA 32765 ● (407) 977-6000

V. EUGENE WILLIFORD, III CITY MANAGER

May 28, 1998

Director, Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

980457-WS

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

RE: Application to Amend Water and Wastewater Certificate Nos. 279-W and 226-S

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, the City of Oviedo is objecting to a portion of the application for Florida Water Services Corporation to amend it Water and Wastewater Certificate Nos. 279-W and 226-S to add territory in Seminole County as follows:

Parcel 11A within Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 32 East (shown on the attachment) lies within the City Limits of the City of Oviedo. Potable water services should be provided by the City of Oviedo.

It is requested that this parcel not be included in the added territory.

It is understood that this parcel had previously been assigned by the Florida Public Service Commission to Alafaya Utilities, Inc. for wastewater.

ACK	If you have any questions concerning the above objection, please contact Charles K. Smith, Public Works Director/City Engineer for the City of Oviedo at (407) 977-6029.
AFA	
APP	Sincerely, \(\)
CAF	
CMU	
CTR	Charles K. Smith, P.E.
E AG	Public Works Director/City Engineer
LEG	Brubaker
LIN	Enclosure: Proposed Florida Water Services Corporation Service Areas
OPC	——————————————————————————————————————
RCH	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATI
SEC	
	15876 UN-19

